PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Turbochef Technologies, Inc.	02/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	600 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D543828
Patent Number:	D539089
Patent Number:	D539088
Patent Number:	D536576
Patent Number:	D534766
Patent Number:	7092988
Patent Number:	7055518
Patent Number:	6874495
Patent Number:	6872919
Patent Number:	6723961
Patent Number:	6603102
Patent Number:	6573479
Patent Number:	6566638
Patent Number:	6486453
Patent Number:	6472640
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 020487 FRAME: 0081

500460098

1	
Patent Number:	6417493
Patent Number:	6376817
Patent Number:	6359271
Patent Number:	6316749
Patent Number:	6291808
Patent Number:	6262406
Patent Number:	6225604
Patent Number:	6140626
Patent Number:	6060701
Patent Number:	6058924
Patent Number:	6008483
Patent Number:	5990466
Patent Number:	5927265
Patent Number:	5620731
Patent Number:	5558793
Patent Number:	5434390
Patent Number:	5254823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.11118 NGSIP TC EAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P TURBOCHEF 2#page1.tif source=NGSI-P TURBOCHEF 2#page2.tif source=NGSI-P TURBOCHEF 2#page3.tif source=NGSI-P TURBOCHEF 2#page4.tif

NΙ	o	Т	ľ	~	П
LΝ	v	1	ľ	u	c

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A. (the "Lender") the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

TURBOCHEF TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: J. Miguel Fernandez de Castro

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:______
Name:
Title:

CHAR1\1038105v1

	CE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A. (the "Lender") the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

> Very truly yours, TURBOCHEF TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation By:_ Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Shawn Janko

Title:

Senior Vice President

CHAR1\1038105v1

Schedule 1

TurboChef Technologies, Inc.

Issued Patents

Betterington	Issue Date,
D543828	6/5/07
D539089	3/27/07
D539088	3/27/07
D536576	2/13/07
D534766	1/9/07
7092988	8/15/06
7055518	6/6/06
6874495	4/5/05
6872919	3/29/05
6723961	4/20/04
•	
6603102	8/5/03
6573479	6/3/03
	ļ.
6566638	5/20/03
6486453	11/26/02
6472640	10/29/02
6417493	7/9/02
6376817	4/23/02
6359271	3/19/02
6316749	11/13/01
6291808	9/18/01
6262406	7/17/01
6225604	5/1/01
6140626	10/31/00
	_
6060701	5/9/00
6058924	5/9/00
6008483	12/28/99
5990466	11/23/99
	1
5927265	7/27/99
5620731	4/15/97
5558793	9/24/96
	D543828 D539089 D539088 D539088 D536576 D534766 7092988 7055518 6874495 6872919 6723961 6603102 6573479 6566638 6486453 6472640 6417493 6376817 6359271 6316749 6291808 6262406 6225604 6140626 6060701 6058924 6008483 5990466 5927265

CHAR1\1038129v1

Description ()	age Patent No. 22	iksjieddai6 _{s.}
OUICK -COOKING OVEN	5434390	7/18/95
OUICK-COOKING OVEN	5254823	10/19/93

CHAR1\1038129v1

RECORDED: 02/08/2008